

BID TABULATIONS
Orchard Lane Culvert Replacement
Baldwin City, Kansas
Bid Letting September 8, 2023
23-1183L

				Engineer's Estimate		WCI, Inc.		Pfefferkorn Engineering & Environmental, LLC		RD Johnson Excavating Company, LLC		Farmer Excavating, Inc.		Bettis Asphalt & Construction, Inc.	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
Base Bid															
1.	Contractor Construction Staking	1	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,145.00	\$ 4,145.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,288.82	\$ 5,288.82
2.	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,531.00	\$ 9,531.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 37,491.70	\$ 37,491.70
3.	Removal of Existing Structures	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,368.00	\$ 5,368.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 18,799.44	\$ 18,799.44
4.	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,526.00	\$ 5,526.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,171.43	\$ 4,171.43
5.	Temporary Shoo-Fly with Drainage Pipes	1	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13,561.00	\$ 13,561.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 14,357.22	\$ 14,357.22
6.	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	1	Lump Sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 8,608.00	\$ 8,608.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,577.29	\$ 6,577.29
8.	5'x4'x46' Precast RCB with Wingwalls	1	Lump Sum	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 61,120.00	\$ 61,120.00	\$ 74,214.00	\$ 74,214.00	\$ 110,800.00	\$ 110,800.00	\$ 124,535.51	\$ 124,535.51
9.	Slope Protection (Shot Rock)	25	Sq. Yds.	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 183.42	\$ 4,585.50
10.	Handrail on Hubguards and Wingwalls	1	Lump Sum	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 14,656.00	\$ 14,656.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 29,806.83	\$ 29,806.83
11.	Entrance Pipe (12")(ACSP, PEP, or RCP)	65	Lin. Ft.	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 6,045.00	\$ 152.92	\$ 9,939.80
12.	End Section (12")(ACS or RC)	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,706.00	\$ 1,706.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 852.22	\$ 852.22
13.	Pavement Replacement	62	Sq. Yds.	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 6,944.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 14,260.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 275.40	\$ 17,074.80
14.	Restore Existing Gravel Driveway (1301 High St)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,483.54	\$ 5,483.54
Base Bid Total =				\$	249,000.00	\$	100,654.00	\$	157,500.00	\$	162,470.00	\$	241,895.00	\$	281,964.10